Question 36: People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE
STRONGLY  SOMEWHAT AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DON'T KNOW _ Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 43.2% 32.7% 2.0% 0.7% 12.6% 7.3% 1.5% 4256
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 41.1% 34.7% 2.8% 0.6% 13.3% 5.5% 2.1% 1332
City of Cincinnati 28.6% 32.6% 1.7% 1.0% 18.8% 15.2% 2.1% 802
Butler / Clinton / Warren 45.3% 32.5% 2.3% 0.5% 11.5% 6.3% 1.5% 411
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 49.0% 34.5% 0.9% 1.2% 10.5% 3.0% 0.9% 403
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 43.3% 31.8% 1.8% 0.5% 13.0% 7.9% 1.6% 580
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 48.4% 33.2% 0.8% 1.2% 6.4% 9.8% 0.1% 330
Dbrn / Frnkln / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrlnd 61.2% 23.3% 1.5% 6.5% 7.4% 0.1% 395
Age 18 to 29 31.7% 37.2% 1.3% 0.7% 16.3% 12.1% 0.6% 941
30 to 45 43.7% 31.4% 3.0% 0.4% 12.9% 6.8% 1.8% 1107
46 to 64 46.8% 31.1% 1.7% 0.9% 12.0% 6.2% 1.3% 1412
65 and over 50.3% 31.5% 1.7% 0.6% 9.2% 4.1% 2.5% 746
Sex Male 39.9% 33.8% 2.2% 0.7% 14.1% 8.5% 0.7% 2053
Female 46.2% 31.6% 1.7% 0.7% 11.3% 6.2% 2.3% 2193
Race African-American 26.6% 27.3% 2.0% 1.3% 25.6% 12.6% 4.6% 894
White 45.8% 33.4% 1.9% 0.6% 11.1% 6.2% 1.1% 3551
Other 35.0% 27.5% 3.7% 0.7% 12.5% 17.6% 3.0% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 31.6% 27.0% 2.0% 1.9% 17.1% 18.1% 2.4% 634
Between 100% and 200% FPL 38.4% 36.3% 2.6% 1.1% 12.4% 8.2% 1.0% 718
Above 200% FPL 49.0% 33.3% 1.6% 0.3% 11.3% 3.5% 1.0% 2105
Education Less than high school 36.3% 31.1% 1.0% 0.2% 15.5% 10.4% 5.5% 466
High school graduate 42.0% 32.5% 2.2% 0.3% 12.9% 8.6% 1.5% 1354
Some college 43.2% 29.2% 1.9% 1.4% 14.9% 8.8% 0.7% 1267
College graduate 47.1% 37.6% 2.2% 0.5% 8.8% 2.9% 0.9% 1156
Insurance Status Insured 43.6% 33.4% 1.6% 0.6% 12.2% 7.1% 1.5% 3896
Not insured / Don't know 39.5% 25.1% 5.8% 1.9% 18.0% 8.9% 0.9% 346
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 48.7% 33.4% 1.2% 0.4% 10.9% 4.5% 0.8% 2072
Good 38.9% 34.0% 3.1% 0.4% 12.8% 9.1% 1.7% 1398
Fair / Poor 36.7% 28.6% 2.0% 1.7% 16.8% 11.2% 3.0% 780
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Question 37: Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE
STRONGLY _SOMEWHAT AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DON'T KNOW _ Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 56.6% 27.9% 1.4% 0.5% 7.5% 5.8% 0.3% 4253

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 56.9% 28.8% 2.2% 6.5% 5.4% 0.1% 1334

City of Cincinnati 28.3% 34.4% 2.4% 0.9% 16.5% 16.9% 0.6% 804

Butler / Clinton / Warren 67.2% 25.0% 1.4% 0.6% 2.7% 2.5% 0.6% 410

Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 59.3% 26.7% 0.7% 0.5% 9.6% 3.3% 403

Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 54.5% 28.5% 0.9% 0.6% 9.0% 6.1% 0.4% 579

Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 60.7% 27.3% 0.6% 0.7% 5.1% 5.4% 0.2% 330

Dbrn / Frnkln / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrlnd 69.4% 23.3% 0.2% 5.4% 1.7% 0.1% 394

Age 18 to 29 49.5% 27.6% 2.6% 0.5% 10.9% 8.7% 0.2% 941

30 to 45 53.0% 31.2% 1.5% 0.7% 8.6% 4.3% 0.8% 1108

46 to 64 59.3% 27.0% 1.1% 0.5% 6.1% 5.8% 0.2% 1409

65 and over 65.8% 24.6% 0.7% 0.3% 4.6% 3.9% 0.2% 745

Sex Male 55.2% 28.1% 1.4% 0.6% 8.8% 5.6% 0.4% 2049

Female 57.9% 27.6% 1.5% 0.4% 6.3% 5.9% 0.2% 2194

Race African-American 45.2% 29.6% 2.0% 0.4% 11.5% 10.9% 0.4% 894

White 58.2% 27.6% 1.3% 0.4% 6.9% 5.3% 0.3% 3549

Other 54.6% 29.5% 1.5% 1.2% 5.1% 8.0% 0.2% 166

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 39.1% 32.3% 2.0% 0.5% 12.7% 13.4% 635

Between 100% and 200% FPL 54.9% 27.7% 0.4% 0.6% 9.2% 7.0% 0.2% 718

Above 200% FPL 62.0% 27.3% 1.8% 0.3% 5.5% 2.6% 0.5% 2103

Education Less than high school 50.2% 28.9% 0.6% 9.6% 10.7% 0.1% 466

High school graduate 56.1% 27.6% 1.9% 0.0% 7.8% 6.3% 0.2% 1353

Some college 55.1% 25.8% 1.7% 1.0% 9.0% 6.7% 0.6% 1264

College graduate 61.1% 30.2% 0.9% 0.7% 4.9% 2.0% 0.3% 1157

Insurance Status Insured 57.1% 27.3% 1.4% 0.5% 7.5% 5.8% 0.4% 3894

Not insured / Don't know 51.7% 33.2% 1.9% 8.3% 4.9% 346

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 59.0% 28.3% 1.2% 0.3% 6.5% 4.4% 0.2% 2069

Good 55.6% 28.4% 2.2% 0.7% 7.9% 5.2% 0.1% 1398

Fair / Poor 52.0% 25.7% 0.7% 0.5% 9.9% 10.2% 1.1% 781
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Question 38: People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are in trouble . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY _ DON'T KNOW___ Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 48.2% 32.7% 1.7% 1.2% 8.2% 5.6% 2.3% 4246
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 49.8% 34.1% 1.9% 1.1% 5.7% 5.3% 2.1% 1333
City of Cincinnati 29.1% 35.8% 3.3% 0.9% 16.0% 11.7% 3.1% 802
Butler / Clinton / Warren 52.3% 32.1% 1.6% 2.2% 6.6% 2.1% 3.1% 408
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 53.4% 30.0% 1.5% 0.2% 7.9% 5.5% 1.4% 403
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 46.9% 33.4% 1.1% 0.9% 8.4% 7.0% 2.2% 580
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 54.3% 29.6% 0.8% 4.6% 10.4% 0.3% 330
Dbrn / Frnkln / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrlnd 57.4% 28.1% 0.5% 0.9% 9.7% 2.7% 0.7% 394
Age 18 to 29 39.1% 38.4% 1.1% 1.9% 12.1% 6.5% 0.9% 941
30 to 45 49.2% 28.6% 2.4% 1.3% 9.4% 6.0% 3.1% 1103
46 to 64 47.5% 34.4% 1.9% 0.6% 7.8% 5.4% 2.4% 1404
65 and over 60.2% 28.4% 1.2% 1.2% 2.8% 4.2% 2.0% 746
Sex Male 47.0% 32.8% 1.5% 1.6% 9.0% 6.4% 1.7% 2041
Female 49.2% 32.7% 1.9% 0.7% 7.5% 4.9% 3.0% 2194
Race African-American 36.7% 32.3% 3.1% 0.9% 13.5% 10.0% 3.4% 890
White 50.2% 32.9% 1.5% 1.2% 7.7% 4.8% 1.8% 3545
Other 46.8% 24.9% 3.5% 1.1% 8.6% 9.6% 5.5% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 39.3% 27.9% 1.7% 0.5% 13.0% 15.3% 2.2% 635
Between 100% and 200% FPL 48.8% 28.6% 2.4% 2.2% 11.8% 4.8% 1.3% 714
Above 200% FPL 49.5% 35.7% 1.6% 1.0% 6.9% 3.1% 2.1% 2105
Education Less than high school 47.5% 29.6% 0.2% 0.5% 9.6% 8.8% 3.8% 466
High school graduate 48.8% 33.0% 1.9% 1.3% 7.8% 5.3% 1.9% 1353
Some college 46.9% 30.8% 2.2% 1.6% 9.6% 7.6% 1.4% 1262
College graduate 49.2% 35.7% 1.6% 0.8% 6.9% 2.6% 3.2% 1151
Insurance Status Insured 48.3% 33.1% 1.8% 1.3% 7.9% 5.3% 2.3% 3886
Not insured / Don't know 48.2% 27.4% 1.3% 0.1% 12.7% 8.2% 2.1% 346
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 51.6% 32.4% 1.7% 1.3% 7.8% 3.3% 1.9% 2066
Good 47.5% 32.5% 1.6% 1.1% 8.7% 5.9% 2.7% 1393
Fair / Poor 40.5% 34.0% 2.0% 1.0% 8.6% 11.0% 2.8% 781
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